

SLIP ID.	MASTER	WORKING CLASSIFICATION		機=MTL. INSP	表=RGLTR INSP SPARE	品=DISPATCH FORM	
400	DWG. NO.	カ=FABRICATION	M: MTL. INSP. LIST	S: STANDARD PT	T: SINGLE PT		
	M: MACH. BF. WELD B: OTHER ORDER T: APPND. DWG	キ=MACHINING	S: ULTRA SONIC INSP	R: RECOMENDED PT	K: ASSY. UNIT		
	P: SEPARATE PL. Z: MTL. FINISHED ORDERING	ク=ASSEMBLY	U: M+S	P: PERIODIC PT	X: SINGLE PT AF ASSY.		
			D: APPROVAL DWG	W: WASTE PT	SPACE: BUILT IN		
			SPACE: NON INSPECTION	SPACE: NON SPARE PT			
DESCRIPTION-NOMINAL DIMENSION		PART	MATERIAL-DIMENSIONS OR PATTERN NO.		APPOINTED SYMBOLS OR INDICATING SYMBOLS	MASS	OTHER ITEM NO.
DRAWING NO. - STANDARD NO.		MTL. MASS				MTL. CUT	力 千 少 製 定 出 産
PIECES							
MTL PIECES							
C							
16	PACKING, CL-C	1	RUBBER1-3060.				
			5*50X600	<N214-4E2273P3>			
16	PACKING, CL-C	2	RUBBER1-3060.				
			5*50X585	<N214-4E2273P4>			
96	SPRING WASHER, M12	3	STEEL				
	JIS			<N214-4E2273P6>			
4	PACKING, CL-C	4	RUBBER1-3060.				
			3*50X1100	<N214-4D2083P3>			
4	PACKING, CL-C	5	RUBBER1-3060.				
			3*50X650	<N214-4D2083P4>			
32	SPRING WASHER, M12	6	STEEL				
	JIS			<N214-4D2083P6>			
4	PACKING, CL-C	7	RUBBER1-3060.				
			3*50X800	<N214-4D2084P3>			
4	PACKING, CL-C	8	RUBBER1-3060.				
			3*50X500	<N214-4D2084P4>			
24	SPRING WASHER, M12	9	STEEL				
	JIS			<N214-4D2084P6>			
4	PACKING, CL-C	11	RUBBER1-3060.				
			3*50X500	<N214-4D1140P3>			
4	PACKING, CL-C	12	RUBBER1-3060.				
			3*50X400	<N214-4D1140P4>			
24	SPRING WASHER, M12	13	STEEL				
	JIS			<N214-4D1140P6>			
12	PACKING, CL-C	14	RUBBER1-3060.				
			3*40X990	<N214-4D1148P5>			
12	PACKING, CL-C	15	RUBBER1-3060.				
			3*40X410	<N214-4D1148P6>			

  

REVISIONS				DWG. CODE	
				TITLE	CONSUMABLE PARTS LIST FOR MAINTENANCE
	DRAWN	K. WADA	APPROVED	SCALE	
	CHECKED	K. ISHIDA			
DATE	1998-02-27			DRAWING NO.	M798 . <2/23>
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.			REF.		899158

1

2

SLIP ID.	MASTER	WORKING CLASSIFICATION	機=MTL. INSP	≠=RGLTR INSP SPARE	≡=DISPATCH FORM			
400	DWG. NO.	カ=FABRICATION	M: MTL. INSP. LIST	S: STANDARD PT	T: SINGLE PT			
	M: MACH. BF. WELD B: OTHER ORDER T: APPND. DWG	キ=MACHINING	S: ULTRA SONIC INSP	R: RECOMENDED PT	K: ASSY. UNIT			
	P: SEPARATE PL. Z: MTL. FINISHED ORDERING	ク=ASSEMBLY	U: M+S	P: PERIODIC PT	X: SINGLE PT AF ASSY.			
			D: APPROVAL DWG	W: WASTE PT	SPACE: BUILT IN			
			SPACE: NON INSPECTION	PT				
DESCRIPTION-NOMINAL DIMENSION		PART	MATERIAL-DIMENSIONS		APPOINTED SYMBOLS	MASS	OTHER ITEM NO.	
DRAWING NO. - STANDARD NO.		MTL. MASS	OR PATTERN NO.		OR INDICATING SYMBOLS	MTL. CUT	カ	キ
PIECES								
MTL PIECES								
C								
96	SPRING WASHER, M12	16	STEEL					
	JIS				<M214-4D1148P8>			
2	PACKING, CL-C	17	RUBBER1-3060,					
			3*D590/D510		<M214-4D1144P2>			
16	SPRING WASHER, M12	18	STEEL					
	JIS				<M214-4D1144P4>			
1	INS. HOSE	20			L=525			
	M793-836519A				<M673-259164C2P1>			
1	PACKING	21						
	M043-753242A				<M673-259164C2P5>			
1	PACKING, CL-B	22	RUBBER1-3060,					
			6*D24/D15		<M673-259164C2P7>			
4	SPRING WASHER, M10	23	STEEL					
	JIS				<M673-259164C2P10>			
4	CLOW WASHER, M8	24	STEEL					
	JEM				<M673-259164C2P12>			
2	PACKING	25	ALUMINIUM,					
			2*D22/D13		<M673-259164C2P16>			
1	SEAL	26	THREE BOND,					
			1121*1KG		<M673-259164C2P17>			
1	INS. HOSE	28			L=525			
	M793-836519A				<M673-259165C2P1>			
1	PACKING	29						
	M043-753242A				<M673-259165C2P5>			
2	INS. PLATE	30						
	M043-800379AC1				<M673-259165C2P8>			
REVISIONS								
DRAWN	K. WADA	APPROVED	SCALE	DWG. CODE	TITLE			
CHECKED	K. ISHIDA				CONSUMABLE PARTS LIST FOR MAINTENANCE			
DATE	1998-02-27				DRAWING NO. M798. <3/23>			
					899158			
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.		REF.						

2

3

4

SLIP ID.	MASTER	WORKING CLASSIFICATION		≠=NTL. INSP	≠=RGLTR INSP SPARE	≠=DISPATCH FORM
400	DWG. NO.	カ=FABRICATION	M:NTL. INSP. LIST	S:STANDARD PT	T:SINGLE PT	
	M: MACH. BF. WELD B: OTHER ORDER T: APPND. DWG	キ=MACHINING	S: ULTRA SONIC INSP	R: RECOMMENDED PT	K: ASSY. UNIT	
	P: SEPARATE PL. Z: NTL. FINISHED ORDERING	ク=ASSEMBLY	U: M+S	P: PERIODIC PT	X: SINGLE PT AF ASSY.	
	<sup>1</sup> DESCRIPTION-NOMINAL DIMENSION	<sup>4</sup> PART	<sup>15</sup> MATERIAL-DIMENSIONS	<sup>12</sup> APPOINTED SYMBOLS	<sup>5</sup> MASS	<sup>6</sup> OTHER ITEM NO.
	DRAWING NO. - STANDARD NO.	NTL. MASS	OR PATTERN NO.	OR INDICATING SYMBOLS	NTL. CBT	力キ力機定出実
PIECES						
MTL PIECES						
C						
4	PACKING, CL-B	31	RUBBER1-3060,			
			6*D24/D15	<M673-259165C2P9>		
4	SPRING WASHER, M10	32	STEEL			
	JIS			<M673-259165C2P12>		
4	INS. WASHER, M10	33	SLMP			
	FS856-26			<M673-259165C2P13>		
4	INS. TUBE	34	EP-P			
	FS856-25		12.8/10.2X48	<M673-259165C2P14>		
4	CLOW WASHER, M8	35	STEEL			
	JEM			<M673-259165C2P16>		
2	PACKING	36	ALUMINIUM,			
			2*D22/D13	<M673-259165C2P18>		
1	SEAL	37	THREE BOND,			
			1121*1KG	<M673-259165C2P19>		
6	CLAW WASHER, M30	39	STEEL			
	JEM			<M605-258721P18>		
2	O RUBBER, 3*1000	40	CL-A			
	KRS18-506			<M605-258721P29>		
2	LINERS<COMB.>	41				
	M030-4D0960 C1			<M605-258721P31>		
1	LINERS<COMB.>	42				
	M030-4D0960 C2			<M605-258721P32>		
6	CLAW WASHER, M30	44	STEEL			
	JEM			<M605-258722P18>		
2	INS. TAPPER PIN	45	<30X140>			
	M042-525388D			<M605-258722P26>		

  

REVISIONS				DWG. CODE	
				TITLE	CONSUMABLE PARTS LIST FOR MAINTENANCE
	DRAWN	K. WADA	APPROVED	SCALE	
CHECKED	K. ISHIDA			DRAWING NO.	M798 . <4/23>
DATE	1998-02-27				899158
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.			REF.		

4

5

6

SLIP ID.	MASTER DWG. NO.	WORKING CLASSIFICATION	機=MTL. INSP	空=REGLTR INSP SPARE	造=DISPATCH FORM	
400		力=FABRICATION キ=MACHINING ク=ASSEMBLY	M:MTL. INSP. LIST S:ULTRA SONIC INSP U:M+S D:APPROVAL DWG SPACE:NON INSPECTION	S:STANDARD PT R:RECOMMENDED PT P:PERIODIC PT W:WASTE PT SPACE:NON SPARE PT	T:SINGLE PT K:ASSY. UNIT X:SINGLE PT AF ASSY. SPACE:BUILT IN	
	M:MACH. BF. WELD B:OTHER ORDER T:APPND. DWG P:SEPARATE PL. Z:MTL. FINISHED ORDERING					
	<sup>3</sup> DESCRIPTION-NOMINAL DIMENSION DRAWING NO.-STANDARD NO.	<sup>4</sup> PART MTL. MASS	<sup>15</sup> MATERIAL-DIMENSIONS OR PATTERN NO.	<sup>12</sup> APPOINTED SYMBOLS OR INDICATING SYMBOLS	<sup>5</sup> MASS MTL. CUT	<sup>6</sup> OTHER ITEM NO. 力 予 力 測定 高さ
PIECES						
MTL PIECES						
C						
2	0 RUBBER, 3*1000	46	CL-A			
	KRS18-506			<M605-258722P29>		
2	LINERS<COMB.>	47				
	M030-4D0960 C1			<M605-258722P31>		
1	LINERS<COMB.>	48				
	M030-4D0960 C2			<M605-258722P32>		
2	INS. LINERS<COMB.>	49				
	M030-4E1876 C1			<M605-258722P35>		
1	INS. LINERS<COMB.>	50				
	M030-4E1876 C2			<M605-258722P36>		
4	INS. WASHER	51	<EPLG>			
	M046-850581			<M605-258722P38>		
4	INS. TUBE	52	EP-P			
	FS856-25		60.5/56.5X71	<M605-258722P39>		
2	INS. PLATE	53	<SLMP>			
	M047-768703A			<M075-769436AP2>		
4	INS. TUBE	54	EP-P			
	FS856-25		15.8/12.2X33	<M075-769436AP3>		
4	INS. WASHER, 12	55	SLMP			
	FS856-26			<M075-769436AP4>		
4	FF GASKET, 10K-40	56	TONBO NO. 1995.			
	FS		1.5*	<M075-769436AP5>		
1	LINER	57	<STEEL>			
	M030-768715A			<M075-769436AP6>		
2	INS. PLATE	58	<SLMP>			
	M047-768709A			<M075-769442BP2>		
8	INS. TUBE	59	EP-P			
	FS856-25		19.8/16.2X41	<M075-769442BP3>		
8	INS. WASHER, 16	60	SLMP			
	FS856-26			<M075-769442BP4>		

6

REVISIONS			DWG. CODE		
			TITLE	CONSUMABLE PARTS LIST FOR MAINTENANCE	
	DRAWN	K. WADA	APPROVED		
CHECKED	K. ISHIDA	SCALE		DRAWING NO.	M798 .
DATE	1998-02-27				<5/23>
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.			REF.	899158	

SLIP ID.	MASTER	WORKING CLASSIFICATION		≠=MTL. INSP	≠=RGLTR INSP SPARE	≠=DISPATCH FORM
400	DWG. NO.	カ=FABRICATION	M:MTL. INSP. LIST	S:STANDARD PT	T:SINGLE PT	
	M:MACR. BF. WELD B:OTHER ORDER T:APPND. DWG	キ=MACHINING	S:ULTRA SONIC INSP	R:RECOMENDED PT	K:ASSY. UNIT	
	P:SEPARATE PL. Z:MTL. FINISHED ORDERING	ク=ASSEMBLY	U:M+S	P:PERIODIC PT	X:SINGLE PT AF ASSY.	
	<sup>18</sup> DESCRIPTION-NOMINAL DIMENSION	<sup>14</sup> PART	<sup>15</sup> MATERIAL-DIMENSIONS	<sup>12</sup> APPOINTED SYMBOLS	<sup>5</sup> MASS	<sup>16</sup> OTHER ITEM NO.
	DRAWING NO.-STANDARD NO.	MTL. MASS	OR PATTERN NO.	OR INDICATING SYMBOLS	MTL. CUT	力千少機定品定
PIECES						
MTL PIECES						
C						
4	FF GASKET, 10K-125	61	TONBO NO. 1995.			
	FS		1.5*	<M075-769442BP5>		
1	LINER	62	<STEEL>			
	M030-768721A			<M075-769442BP6>		
4	DISC SPRING, S-56	63	STEEL			
	KS624-03			<M605-258722P42>		
48	CLOW WASHER, M8	65	STEEL			
	JEM			<M620-115127C2P6>		
8	TONGUED WASHER, M20	66	STEEL			
	JEM			<M620-115127C2P14>		
2	CLOW WASHER, M24	67	STEEL			
	JEM			<M620-115127C2P19>		
4	DOUBLE HOLE WASHER	68				
	M008-505670A			<M620-115127C2P20>		
8	SEAL STRIP (8)	69	ALUMINIUM	A=375, L=608		
	KS679-00C2			<M645-4E1939C2P3>		
1	SEAL	71	THREE BOND.			
			1121*0.2KG	<M645-258924C3P4>		
1	PACKING	72				
	M645-895979			<M645-258924C3P6>		
16	SPRING WASHER, M12	73	STEEL			
	JIS			<M645-258924C3P10>		
12	SPRING WASHER, M10	74	STEEL			
	JIS			<M645-258924C3P13>		
14	SEAL STRIP (8)	75	ALUMINIUM	A=405, L=655		
	KS679-00C2			<M645-258924C3P18>		

6

7

8

REVISIONS			SCALE	DRAWING NO.
DRAWN	K. WADA	APPROVED		
CHECKED	K. ISHIDA			
DATE	1998-02-27			
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.			REF.	

DWG. CODE	
TITLE	CONSUMABLE PARTS LIST FOR MAINTENANCE
	M798 . <6/23>
	899158

SLIP ID.	MASTER	WORKING CLASSIFICATION	検=MTL. INSP	差=RGLTR INSP SPARE	品=DISPATCH FORM																													
400	DWG. NO.	カ=FABRICATION キ=MACHINING ク=ASSEMBLY	M:MTL. INSP. LIST S:ULTRA SONIC INSP U:M+S D:APPROVAL DWG	S:STANDARD PT R:RECOMMENDED PT P:PERIODIC PT W:WASTE PT SPACE:NON SPARE PT	T:SINGLE PT K:ASSY. UNIT X:SINGLE PT AF ASSY. SPACE:BUILT IN																													
	M:MACN. BF. WELD B:OTHER ORDER T:APPND. DWG P:SEPARATE PL. Z:MTL. FINISHED ORDERING																																	
	<sup>18</sup> DESCRIPTION-NOMINAL DIMENSION DRAWING NO.-STANDARD NO.	<sup>4</sup> PART MTL. MASS	<sup>15</sup> MATERIAL-DIMENSIONS OR PATTERN NO.	<sup>12</sup> APPOINTED SYMBOLS OR INDICATING SYMBOLS	<sup>5</sup> MASS MTL. CUT	<sup>14</sup> OTHER ITEM NO. 力千少機定品変																												
PIECES																																		
MTL PIECES																																		
C																																		
1	SEAL	76	THREE BOND, 1121*0.2KG	<M645-258924C4P4>																														
1	PACKING M645-895979	77		<M645-258924C4P6>																														
16	SPRING WASHER, M12 JIS	78	STEEL	<M645-258924C4P10>																														
12	SPRING WASHER, M10 JIS	79	STEEL	<M645-258924C4P13>																														
14	SEAL STRIP (8) KS679-00C2	80	ALUMINIUM A=405, L=655	<M645-258924C4P18>																														
1	SEAL	81	THREE BOND, 1121*0.2KG	<M645-258924C4P4>																														
1	PACKING M645-895979	82		<M645-258924C4P6>																														
16	SPRING WASHER, M12 JIS	83	STEEL	<M645-258924C4P10>																														
12	SPRING WASHER, M10 JIS	84	STEEL	<M645-258924C4P13>																														
14	SEAL STRIP (8) KS679-00C2	85	ALUMINIUM A=405, L=655	<M645-258924C4P18>																														
1	SEAL	86	THREE BOND, 1121*0.2KG	<M645-258924C4P4>																														
1	PACKING M645-895979	87		<M645-258924C4P6>																														
16	SPRING WASHER, M12 JIS	88	STEEL	<M645-258924C4P10>																														
12	SPRING WASHER, M10 JIS	89	STEEL	<M645-258924C4P13>																														
14	SEAL STRIP (8) KS679-00C2	90	ALUMINIUM A=405, L=655	<M645-258924C4P18>																														
<table border="1"> <tr> <td rowspan="3">REVISIONS</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>DWG CODE</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td>TITLE</td> <td>CONSUMABLE PARTS LIST FOR MAINTENANCE</td> </tr> <tr> <td>DRAWN</td> <td>K. WADA</td> <td>APPROVED</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>CHECKED</td> <td>K. ISHIDA</td> <td></td> <td>SCALE</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>DATE</td> <td>1998-02-27</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="3">Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.</td> <td>REF.</td> <td></td> </tr> </table>							REVISIONS			DWG CODE				TITLE	CONSUMABLE PARTS LIST FOR MAINTENANCE	DRAWN	K. WADA	APPROVED		CHECKED	K. ISHIDA		SCALE		DATE	1998-02-27				Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.			REF.	
REVISIONS			DWG CODE																															
			TITLE	CONSUMABLE PARTS LIST FOR MAINTENANCE																														
	DRAWN	K. WADA	APPROVED																															
CHECKED	K. ISHIDA		SCALE																															
DATE	1998-02-27																																	
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.			REF.																															
			DRAWING NO.	M798 . <7/23> 899158																														

9

10

11